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Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Fwd: Scan-to-Me

1 message

Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk> 14 June 2021 at 11:12
Reply-To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
To: Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Sarah, 

I'm working on the paperwork for the Sale Or Return TOF3D to Hull University Teaching Hospitals, I'm just waiting for
Cathy to let me know when the goods are scanned before I can go any further. In the meantime, please could you raise
a quotation for the goods that we are supplying? The delivery address is to Theatres at Hull Royal (as confirmed in
email below).

Mr Simon Crabbe

Senior ODP

General theatre reception (tower block) Third Floor

Hull Royal infirmary

Hull Teaching Hospitals

HU3 2JZ


The goods to add to the quote are as follows:


1x 2510091 - TOF 3D complete with cables

1x 2520110 - Hand adapter 

1x 2520113 - Pole mount, variant A, premium

1x UPS carriage


We're also sending some disposable thumb adapters but they're FOC for the trial so don't need to be on the quote.
Please add the quotation notes: "Goods already supplied on Sale Or Return, ref SOR931". 


We won't issue a quote for the high volumes they mentioned just yet as they haven't confirmed how many, but we need
to quote for the SOR goods in order to send them. I will get the rest of the paperwork to you once Cathy has scanned
the goods, if you have any queries, please let me know.

Thanks,

Steve H


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Steve Nixon <office@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Fri, 11 Jun 2021 at 15:06

Subject: Re: Scan-to-Me

To: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>


Hi Steve

As discussed, I hereby authorize and agree.

Steve

mailto:office@viamed.co.uk
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On Fri, 11 Jun 2021 at 13:29, Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Steve,



To comply with our SOR procedures, please can you reply to confirm that you authorise the Sale Or Return trial of a
TOF 3D to Hull Royal Infirmary. I intend to send the following for a period of 30 days:


1x 2510091 - TOF 3D complete with cables

1x 2520110 - Hand adapter 

10x 2530131 - Thumb adapter, 
disposable
(singles - )

1x 2520113 - Pole mount, variant A, premium


Thanks, 
Steve


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Dawood, Abdul <Abdul.Dawood@hey.nhs.uk>

Date: Fri, 11 Jun 2021 at 08:50

Subject: RE: Scan-to-Me

To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Crabbe, Simon <Simon.Crabbe@hey.nhs.uk>, Balakumar, Elanchezzian <Elanchezzian.Balakumar@hey.nhs.uk>,
Murdock, Craig <Craig.murdock@hey.nhs.uk>






Dear Steve,

Let us go for IV mounting facility

With regards

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 10 June 2021 18:36

To: Dawood, Abdul <Abdul.Dawood@hey.nhs.uk>

Cc: Crabbe, Simon <Simon.Crabbe@hey.nhs.uk>; Balakumar, Elanchezzian <Elanchezzian.Balakumar@hey.
nhs.uk>; Murdock, Craig <Craig.murdock@hey.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: Scan-to-Me

 

Hi Abdul,



No problem. If you could let me know on Friday how you want to use the device, table-top or mounted to an I.V. pole,
I can add the pole clamp to the trail paperwork if it's required. Thanks. 



Regards,

Steve

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
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Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582



Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.



If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

 

 

On Thu, 10 Jun 2021 at 17:27, Dawood, Abdul <Abdul.Dawood@hey.nhs.uk> wrote:

Many thanks Steve

 

From: Main
Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 10 June 2021 17:25

To: Dawood, Abdul <Abdul.Dawood@hey.nhs.uk>

Cc: Crabbe, Simon <Simon.Crabbe@hey.nhs.uk>; Balakumar, Elanchezzian <Elanchezzian.Balakumar@hey.
nhs.uk>; Murdock, Craig
<Craig.murdock@hey.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: Scan-to-Me

 

Dear Abdul and Simon,

 

Thank you for the return of the completed Terms & Conditions Form, and for confirmation of the specific delivery
address. We will process
the paperwork and I will be in touch shortly to advise when the device is being
despatched, which will likely be early next week. 

 

The Sale or Return process allows you to trial a new and unused device for a period of 30-days, covered under the
Master Indemnity
Agreement for the duration. I appreciate that 30-days is not a long time for assessment over 2
sites, but we would ask that you attempt to keep to this time-frame and schedule for the device to be moved
between key evaluators during that period if possible.
It may be possible to extend this, but I would ask you to
contact me before the expiry date detailed on the MIA agreement if that becomes necessary.

 

You asked about the availability of quantity discounts, I am happy to be able to offer you a 10% discount off orders
of 10 units or
more. If you choose to purchase these devices, we ask that you keep the new unit that you have
trialled and we would supply more devices to make up the balance. 
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The trial is without obligation to purchase. If the device proves to be unsuitable, we ask that you return it using a
traceable courier
service with the original accessories (with the exception of any disposable items) in its original
packaging.

 

We will supply 1 device complete with cables, 1 reusable hand adapter, and a number of disposable thumb
adapters. If you wish to purchase
more of the disposable thumb adapters for a more extensive trial, these are
available in packs of 50.

 

The device can be used in a table-top configuration, or can be pole mounted. Abdul, would you require an I.V pole
mount sending with
the unit?



Regards,

Steve

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am
now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where
possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582



Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.



If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

 

 

On Thu, 10 Jun 2021 at 13:45, Dawood, Abdul <Abdul.Dawood@hey.nhs.uk> wrote:

Dear Steve,

Would you mind acknowledging this form and kindly direct the loan equipment addressed to

Mr Simon Crabbe

Senior ODP

General theatre reception (tower block) Third Floor
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Hull Royal infirmary

Hull Teaching Hospitals

HU3 2JZ

With regards

 

From: Crabbe, Simon <Simon.Crabbe@hey.nhs.uk>


Sent: 10 June 2021 13:37

To: 'steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk' <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Dawood, Abdul <Abdul.Dawood@hey.nhs.uk>; Balakumar, Elanchezzian <Elanchezzian.Balakumar@hey.
nhs.uk>; Murdock, Craig
<Craig.murdock@hey.nhs.uk>

Subject: FW: Scan-to-Me

 

God Afternoon Steve,

 

Please see the attached sale or return document for the trial nerve stimulators within HEY theatres as discussed
by Dr Darwood yesterday.

 

Kind regards,

 

Simon

 

From:
Simon.Crabbe@hey.nhs.uk <Simon.Crabbe@hey.nhs.uk>


Sent: 10 June 2021 13:30

To: Crabbe, Simon <Simon.Crabbe@hey.nhs.uk>

Subject: Scan-to-Me

 

 

-- 

Steve
 
 
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
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